
 

 

DATE:  March 19, 2024 
 
TO: Mr. Lyndon Taylor 

Chair, CCH Board of Directors 
 

Robert Reiter 
Chair, CCH Finance Committee  

 
FROM:  Erik Mikaitis, M. D.  

Interim Chief Executive Officer   
  
RE: Emergency Purchase – Increase Contract  
 
CCH has placed an emergency order.  This memo serves as notification, as required in Section 
2.10, Emergency Purchase, of the CCH Procurement Policy adopted by the Board in April 2009. 
This emergency purchase is for the vendor to provide a contract amendment to increase the not-
to-exceed value by $800,0000.00. Original Not-to-Exceed $1,666,349.00; Maximum Not-to-
Exceed $2,466,349.00. This emergency purchase is for the vendor to provide urgent clearinghouse 
account services for the Department of Revenue Cycle. 
 
 

 
CCH Emergency Purchase 

H19-25-010 
Original Term 11/01/2019 thru 10/31/2024  

March 2024 

Ref Vendor Date of Service Service Amount 
1 Experian Health, Inc.  Remainder of 

contract term thru 
10/31/2024 

Service –Clearinghouse 
Account Services 

Not to Exceed: 
$800,000.00 

 

 
 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CCA000A6-9F70-4429-A416-415551E0E697



 

 

DATE:  March 27, 2024 

 

TO: Mr. Lyndon Taylor 

Chair, CCH Board of Directors 

 

Robert Reiter 

Chair, CCH Finance Committee  

 

FROM:  Erik Mikaitis, M. D.  

Interim Chief Executive Officer   

  

RE: Emergency Purchase –New Contract  

 

CCH has placed an emergency order.  This memo serves as notification, as required in Section 

2.10, Emergency Purchase, of the CCH Procurement Policy adopted by the Board in April 2009. 

This emergency purchase is for the vendor to provide temporary specialized staffing for Clinical 

Research Support services on behalf of the Department of Clinical Research. 

 

 

CCH Emergency Purchase 

  

March 2024 

Ref Vendor Date of Service Service Amount 

1 Medix Staffing 

Solutions, LLC 

04/01/2024 thru 

03/31/2025 

 

Service – Temporary 

Specialized Staffing for 

Clinical Research 

Support services 

Not to Exceed: 

$6,750,000.00 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 74495019-AEDA-4ED1-9040-38E1C334CF14


	Experian_Health_Inc_-.docx
	Medix_Staffing_Solutions_LLC



